DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

BOX 7921 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SS

RECEIVED

NOV 181983 Revisor of Statutes Bureau

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Carroll D. Besadny, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. F-18-83 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on August 24, 1983. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at General Executive Facility #2 in the City of Madison, this 17 haday of November, 1983.

(SEAL)

1-1-84

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

CREATING RULES

	• •	
	•	
IN THE MATTER of creating s. NR 20.02(2)	•	F-18-83
of the Wisconsin Administrative Code	•	
pertaining to defining waters of	•	
Green Bay	•	

Analysis Prepared by the Department of Natural Resources

Green Bay, Sturgeon Bay, Sawyer's Harbor and the Fox river from its mouth up to the dam at DePere have always been interpreted as one area for fishing regulation purposes. These waters are classified as outlying waters in s. 29.01(4)(a), Stats., and have identical sport fishing regulations. This definition is created to alleviate any confusion for anglers and to eliminate the need to refer to these areas separately.

Pursuant to the authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources
Board by ss. 29.085, 29.174, 227.014 and 227.02(1)(e), Stats., the State of Wisconsin
Natural Resources Board hereby creates rules interpreting ss. 29.085 and 29.174,
Stats., as follows:

SECTION 1. NR 20.02(2) is created to read:

(2) As used in sub. (1), Green Bay shall mean Green bay, Sturgeon bay, Sawyer's harbor and the Fox river from its mouth up to the dam at DePere.

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on August 24, 1983.

The rules contained herein shall take effect as provided in s. 227.026(1), (intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin Nowwy 17 1983

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny, Secretary

(SEAL)